
  
 
 

 

CHARTERED BUS TIMETABLE 
Bus No. 3 

Sunnybank Hills/Stretton/Parkinson/Algester/Calamvale/Willawong/Inala 
 

STUDENTS MUST BE AT THE BUS STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE PICK UP TIME 

Effective Date : 22/03/2021                               Premier Queensland  RUN Bus No.3 
www.premierqld.com 

AM School Bus Run & Timetable  PM School Bus Run & Timetable
Time Stop  Address 

6:45 1. Start Hellawell Rd at Stringybark 

6:46 2. P/U Hellawell Rd at Signata St 

  R Gowan Rd 

6:49 3. P/U Bushland Park 

6:52 4. P/U Gowan Rd at Calam Nth 
Stop 35 

  R Honeysuckle 

6:55 5. P/U Honeysuckle at Calamvale 

6:57 6. P/U Honeysuckle at Sunflower 

  L Beaudesert Rd 

6:58 7. P/U Beaudesert Rd at 
Honeysuckle 

  R Algester Rd 

7:00 8. P/U Bus Stop Algester Rd at 
Parkinson East, Stop 92 

7:03 9. P/U Bus Stop Algester Rd, Stop 
90  

7:06 10. P/U Algester Rd at Nottingham 

7:08 11. P/U Bus Stop Algester Rd at 
Formby St, Stop 88A 

7:09 12. P/U Algester East Stop 79 

7:10 13. P/U Algester Rd Stop 76 

  L Beaudesert Rd 

  L Learoyd Rd 

7:11 14. P/U Rangeview bus stop at 
Learoyd Rd 

7:13 15. P/U Learoyd Rd at Gooderham 

7:16 16. P/U Bus Stop King Av near 
Sherbrooke Rd 

7:24 17. P/U Inala Ave at DJ Sherrington 
Park 

  R At Serviceton Ave 

  Cont Rudd St 

7:31 18. P/U Bus Stop opp Oxley Police 
Academy  

  L Ipswich Mtwy 

  Cross 
over 

Cunningham Hwy 

7:47 19. Continue 
& P/U 

Mary St near Shop 

  R Blackstone Rd 

7:48 20. P/U Blackstone Rd near Cothill 

7:50 21. P/U Bus Stop Blackstone Rd 
near Heather St 

  R Chermside Rd 

8:00 22. D/O IGGS School Bus Bay 

8:15 23. D/O IGS School Bus Bay 

    

    

Time Stop  Address 

3:10 1. Depart IGS School Bus Bay 

  Travel to IGGS School Bus Bay 

3:20 2. Depart IGGS School Bus Bay 

  Travel Chermside Rd 

  L Blackstone Rd 

3:22 3. D/O Bus Stop Blackstone Rd at 
Coolibah St 

3:23 4. D/O Molloy Rd 

3:25 5. D/O  Mary Street near Hill St 

  Cont Cunningham Hwy onto 
Ipswich Mtwy 

  Exit Darra Exit onto Douglas 
Street around r/bout back 
under hwy 

  Onto Rudd St 

3:50 6. D/O Bus Stop Oxley Police Acad, 
cont Rosemary St 

3.52 7. D/O Serviceton Ave Bus Stop 76 

  L Inala Av 

3:55 8. D/O Bus Stop opp DJ 
Sherrington Park 

  Onto King Av 

4:00 9. D/O Bus Stop King Av near 
Sherbrooke Rd 

  Onto Learoyd Rd 

 10. D/O Learoyd Rd at Gooderham 

4:02 11. D/O Learoyd Rd at Paradise Rd 

4:03 12. D/O Learoyd Rd at Rangeview 

  Onto Hellawell Rd  

4:05 13. D/O Hellawell Rd at Stringybark 

4:06 14. D/O Hellawell Rd at Signata St 

  R Gowan Rd 

4:09 15. D/O Bushland Stop 

4:10 16. D/O Gowan Rd at Calam Nth 
Stop 35 

  R Honeysuckle 

4:13 17. D/O Sunflower Bus Stop 

  L Beaudesert Rd 

4:14 18. D/O Beaudesert Rd 
Honeysuckle Stop 

  R Algester Rd 

4:25 19. D/O Bus Stop Algester Rd at 
Parkinson East, Stop 92 

4:27 20. D/O Bus Stop Algester, Stop90  

4:30 21. D/O Bus Stop Formby St, Stop 
88A 

4:32 22. D/O Algester East Stop 79 

4:35  L Beaudesert Rd and finish 

 


